

Assistant Commissioner RECUI			100970119		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Washington, D.C. 20231 FEB 1 8 1993					Attorney Docket No. <u>KMH 14745</u>	
To the Assistant Commissioner to Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(res).	2. A.	Name and address of re-	ceiving party(ies):	
		KT INDUSTRIES INC. 3630 Illinois Road Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804-2062		KT INDUSTRIES LTD 1130 Wall Street Winnipeg, Manitoba R. Canada		
	_	Individuals Association	В.	☐ Individual(s) citizens	ship	
		General Partnership	-	_		
		Corporation-Indiana Public Limited Company				
	□ '	Other				
		2-18-99		□ Corporation-Canada		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			pany	
		☐ Yes 🛛 No				
3.	Nat	Nature of conveyance:		C. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
	⋈	Assignment		×	Yes No	
		Security Agreement	(Desi	ignation must be a separa	te document from Assignment)	
			D.	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached?	
	Ц	Other			Yes ⊠ No	
	Exec	cution Date: February 3, 1999			105 💆 110	
4.	A.	Trademark Application No.(s)	В.	Trademark Registration	No. 1,335,512	
	C. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
	Name: Kirk M. Hudson		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
		•	В.	Enclosed (Check No.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		8. Cred	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to desosit account number 15-0461.		
					25	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Michael S. Culver Typed Name of Person Signing			lignature		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
	TRADEMARIE =					

REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0019

FAX NO. 2047838270

BOX TRADEMARK - NO FEE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Registration of

KT Industries Ltd. (by assignment from KT Industries Inc.)

Registration No.: 1,335,512

Registered: May 14, 1985

Attorney Docket No.: KMH 14745

Mark:

K-PAC

POWER OF ATTORNEY DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

COMES NOW the above-identified registrant and canceling all previous Powers of Attorney, hereby appoints James A. Oliff, William P. Berridge, Kirk M. Hudson, Thomas J. Pardini, Edward P. Walker, Robert A. Miller, Mario A. Costantino and Michael S. Culver, each a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, all with offices Oliff & Berridge, Plc, 700 South Washington Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration and to represent the registrant in all proceedings affecting the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office.

Outre & Berridge, PLC, whose postal address is P.O. Box 19928, Alexandria, Virginia 22320, is hereby designated registrant's domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

Name:

LAWRENCE O'CONNOR

Tille:

CHIEF EXPOSTING OFFICER

Date:

FERRUARY 18,1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0020

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS KT INDUSTRIES INC., a United States corporation having its principal place of business at 3630 Illinois Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804-2062, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the mark K-PAC for packages of prewound flexible insulating and shielding tape and the winding of flexible material into a prewound package for others, and is the owner of Registration Serial No. 1,335,512 for the Mark which was registered on May 14, 1985 as shown by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS KT INDUSTRIES LTD., a Canadian corporation having its principal place of business at 1130 Wall Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3E 2R9, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use of, said Mark and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to KT INDUSTRIES LTD. all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of said Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, said Application, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of said Mark.

KT INDUSTRIES INC.

Dated: FRR 3-9

Lawrence O'Connor Name:

President Title:

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of Winnipeg, in the Province of Manitoba, the 3rd day of February, 1999.

RECORDED: 02/18/1999

notarization required

RONALD ADE, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Manitoba

TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0021